	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-SG15099

	Date FOI request received: 13 August 2024

	Date FOI response: 14 August 2024

	REQUEST: Query 1
Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the specified period, broken down into the following categories for the period of 1st of January 2024 –  31st of June 2024.

· Medical Staff 

· Nursing Staff 

· Allied Health Professionals (AHP) 

If the answers could be given in the following format, it’d be greatly appreciated.

  

Total agency spend for January 2024 – June 2024
Medical

 

Nursing

 

AHP

 

 
Query 2
Please provide the total agency workforce spend for the period of 1st of January 2023 –  31st of December 2023 broken down into the following categories: 

·         Medical Staff

·         Nursing Staff

·         AHP Staff

Please can it be represented in the following format:

  

Total agency spend for January 2023 – December 2023
Medical

 

Nursing

 

AHP

 

Query 3
I would also like to request spend per agency, broken down by category (Medical, Nursing and AHP) if possible as above for the period of 1st of January 2024 until 31st of June 2024



	OUR RESPONSE:  
1. This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ to access agency spend for our staffing groups.  
2. As above.
3. From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review to determine.




